# CH \$140.00 558818

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement Termination	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRG Servicing LLC		01/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harmony Biosciences, LLC	
Street Address:	630 W Germantown Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 215	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5588181	KNOW NARCOLEPSY	
Serial Number:	87759175	HARMONY BIOSCIENCES	
Serial Number:	87830683	KNOW NARCOLEPSY	
Serial Number:	87759246	HB HARMONY BIOSCIENCES	
Serial Number:	87759250	НВ	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2020

TRADEMARK 900530650 REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0893

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1-10-20 CRG - Harmony - TM#page1.tif

source=1-10-20 CRG - Harmony - TM#page2.tif

source=1-10-20 CRG - Harmony - TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0894

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

January 9, 2020

WHEREAS, HARMONY BIOSCIENCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and CRG SERVICING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Administrative Agent"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 28, 2019 (the "Agreement" capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6578/0446 in respect of certain trademarks and trademark applications; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to terminate, release and discharge the Agreement and the liens and security interests granted thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Agreement has been terminated and that all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent thereunder have been terminated and all liens and security interests granted thereunder have been released, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Administrative Agent in, to and under:

(i) all of the trademarks, whether now owned or at any time hereafter acquired, of Grantor that are registered with, or for which applications for registration have been filed with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including the trademarks listed on **Schedule A** hereto, and all registrations and pending applications associated therewith.

This termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction; provided that Section 5-1401 of the New York General Obligations Law shall apply.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0895

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

CRG SERVICING LLC

By: Name: Nathan Hukill

Title: Authorized Signatory

# Schedule A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Word Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
KNOW NARCOLEPSY	87830683	March 12, 2018	5588181	October 16, 2018
REM AT THE WRONG TIME	87954316	June 8, 2018	N/A	N/A
NON-REM AT THE WRONG TIME	87954324	June 8, 2018	N/A	N/A
HARMONY BIOSCIENCES	87759175	January 17, 2018	N/A	N/A
HB HARMONY BIOSCIENCES (stylized form)	87759246	January 17, 2018	N/A	N/A
НВ	87759250	January 17, 2018	N/A	N/A

218165840 v2

**RECORDED: 01/10/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0897